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lndian lnstitule of Iechnology Hyderabad

Sub: List of 'Shortl'rsted' and 'Not Shorttisted' apptications for the post of
'Publlc Relations Offtcer'

Ref: llT Hyderabad Advt. No. ll'lHlz0z4lNFll6 dated 19.10.2024.

Post Name

15.2

1. The fottowing appticattons are shortlisted for the post of 'Pubtic Relations Officer'
for the next stage of selections. The shorttisted applicants wit[ receive a catl letter via
registered email for the next stage of setection yrz. Written Test orland Skitl
Test/Trade Test/lnterview:

2r2 125 355 2233 2951 2994

1.1 The above appticants are shortlisted for the next stage of selection purety based on
the information provided by the candidates in the apptication form through the
online portat. lf it is found out subsequent[y at any stage of the recruitment/selection
process, that the provislonalty shorttisted appticants do not futfit the requisite
etigibitity criteria as notified, the lnstitute reserves the right to cancelthe candidature
or selection.

'1.2 The onus is on the candidates that the information submitted during application
process is correct and to produce a[[ the documents in original for document
verification to prove their ctaim about their etigibitity inctuding Date of Birth,
category (if appticabte), income (if appticable), nature of being physicalty chaltenged
(if appticabte), servtce in the armed forces (if appticabte), education, professionaI
certiflcation (if appticabte), experience certificates by their emptoyers for at[ the
experience retevant to the post, etc.

1.3 lf the candidate is not abte to produce at[ the retevant documents in the originaI
form for document veriflcation, and/or if the lnformation provided by the candidate
ls found to be untrue, the candidature stands automaticalty canceted without any
notice. Applicants are advised to visit the institute website regutarty for further
updates.
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Notice No. NF-15/38 dated 03.06.2025

Post Number

Pub[lc Relations Officer

Shorttisted Apptication Nos:

2356

W



2. The following applicatlons are not shortlisted for next stage of setection:

30s

AppL No. Reasons for not shortllsting

11

Required retevant experience not met.

42

98 Required retevant experience not met

1ll

Required relevant experlence and education not met219

230 Required education criteria not met

243 Required education criteria not met

249 Retevant experience criteria not met

253 Relevant experience after Masters (PG) not met

264 Retevant experience not met

270 Retevant educationaI qualification not met.

336 Relevant experience not met

3s0 Relevant experience after PG not met.

489
Does not meet retevant educationaI requirement
(Uptoaded Marksheet in ptace of Deqree Certificate for MA.)

Does not meet relevant education and experience requirement.

537 Relevant educationaI quatification not met.

546 Relevant education quatification/ experience not met.

Relevant work experience not met.559

602 Does not meet desirabte quatlflcations.

640

764 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria

Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification.777

801 Does not meet retevant educationaI qualification.

812
Does not meet relevant educationalqualification. (Degree Certiflcate not
submitted. Submitted Marksheet)
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Required retevant education crlteria and experience not met.

31

Required relevant experience not met.

Current work experience in resorts /hotets does not atign with llT requirements.

Relevant experience certificate not produced.

513

Does not meet relevant ed ucationa I q uatlficatton.

821 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.



Appt. No. Reasons for not shortl'sting

845
Proper experience certificate not produced. Candldate has uploaded offer letters
in place of experlence certificates

973
Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification.
(Deqree Certificate not submitted. Submitted Marksheet)

986 Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification

1072
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. Candidate submitted Offer letter in
ptace of experience certificate.

1132

1134 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria

1182
Does not meet retevant educatlonat quatification. (Does not have first ctass in
MA)

1210 Desired experience in a centralty funded education institution is missing.

1216 Does not satisfy relevant experlence crlterla.

1231
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (Candidate has uploaded lncome
tax return ln place of experience certiflcate)

1256
Does not satisfy retevant experience crlteria (Assistant Professor experience is
not an essential experience criterla as per the Advertlsement)

1270
Does not meet retevant educational qualification. (Candidate doesn't first ctass

deqree in Masters)

1307 Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification. (No Master's Degree)

1410
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (Assistant Professor experience [s

not an essentiaI experience criteria as per the Advertisement)

1471 Desired experience in a centra[[y funded education lnstitution is missing

1481 Does not meet relevant educationaIquatification. (No Master's degree)

1486
Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria. (Candidate doesn't have 05 years of
experience after MA)

1544 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria. (5 years criteria not met)

1547
Does not satisfy retevant education criteria. (Marksheet Submitted in ptace of
Deqree Certificate)

1549

Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria. (5 years criteria not met)

Does not satisfy retevant education criteria. (Marksheet Submitted in ptace of
Deqree Certificate)

1597 Desired experience in a centratly funded educatlon institution is missing
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849 Does not satisfy retevant experlence criteria.

992 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.

1035 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.

Desired experience in a centralty funded education institution is misstng.

'1 569

1 582

,M,W-



Appl. No. Reasons for not shorttisting

1598
Does not meet relevant educational qualification. (Not having first class in PG as
per the data provlded in the apptication)

1614
Does not satisfy relevant education criteria. (l"larksheet Submitted in ptace of
Deqree Certificate)

lb tb Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification

Does not meet retevant educat[onat quatlfication

1629

1648 Does not meet retevant educationaI qualification. (MTech degree)

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (MA in 2023. Candidate doesn't
have 05 years of experience after MA.)

1712

1726 Does not satisfy re[evant experience criteria

1739 Desired experlence in a centrally funded education instltution is missing.

1760 Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification.

1845
Does not satisfy retevant education criteria. (Marksheet Submitted in place of
Deqree Certificate)

1864
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.
The photo appears to be mate where as the candidate dectared as female in the
application.
Does not satisfy retevant experlence criterla. (MA in zOz3.Candidate doesn't have
05 years of experience post PG)

Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria. (MA in 2o22.Candidate doesn't have
05 years of experience post PG)

1930

Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.
('1. Proper experience certificate for experience at Al[ lndia Radio External
Services Division is not provided.2. Assistant Professor [s not considered
retevant experlence as per the Advertisement)

1978
Does not satisfy retevant education criteria. (ProvisionaI Degree Certificate
Submitted in place of Degree Certificate)

1988
Does not satisfy retevant educatlon criteria. (Marksheet Submitted in ptace of
Degree Certificate)

2006 Does not meet retevant educationa[ qualification. (Not having first ctass in MBA)

2012
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (Completed MA in 2024. Can not
fulfit 05 vears post quatification experience)

2015
Does not satlsfy retevant experience criteria. (Proper experience certiflcates not
produced)

2028
Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria. (Not having 5 years of experience
after compteting Masters)

2039 Does not meet retevant educationat quatification
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1620

Desired experience in a centralty funded education institution is missing.

1665 Does not meet retevant educational quatification. (No flrst ctass ln Masters)

1695

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

1875

1923



Appt. No. Reasons for not shorttlsting

2014
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (Proper experience certificate not
produced. Produced lD Card)

2076 Exceeded Maximum aqe limit

2080

2102 Does not meet retevant educatlonaI quatification

2195 Does not satisfy retevant experlence criteria

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.
Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification2230

2241 Does not meet retevant educationat quatiflcation

2248
Does not meet retevant educationat qualification.
(Provisional Degree certificate submitted in ptace of Deqree Certificate)

2261
Does not meet retevant educationaI qualification.
(Marksheet submitted in ptace of Degree Certificate)

2266 Does not meet retevant educational quatification. (2nd ctass in PG.)

Desired experience in a centralty funded education institution is low (6 months).2286

2329 Does not meet retevant educational qualification. (Pursuing MBA)

2382
Does not satisfy retevant experience crlteria. (Proper experience certlflcate not
produced.)

2387
Does not meet relevant educatlonat quatification.
(Marksheet submitted in p[ace of Degree Certificate)

2392
Desired experience is missing. (Ten years as PA to Registrar is not desirabte for
the Advertised position)

2395
Does not meet retevant educationaIquatification. (Degree Certificate not
submitted. ProvisionaI Deqree Certificate Submitted)

2401 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

2402

2411 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.

2414 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria

2457

Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.2465

) AAA Desired experience in a centra[[y funded education institution is low (1 Year 1

Month).

2535

2541 Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification.

2552 Desired experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing

2553 Exceeded Maximum Age Limit
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Does not meet retevant educationaI quatification.

Desired experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing.

Desired experience ln a centralty funded education institution is misslng.

Does not satisfy retevant experlence criteria.



AppL No.

2593 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria

2627 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria

2628 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria

2677

2711
Does not meet retevant educational quatificatlon. (Degree certificate not
provided)

2718
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria. (The submitted experience
certlficate does not bear the siqnature of the issuing authority)

2738

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.2788

2825 Desired experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing

28s0
Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria, Does not meet relevant educational
quatlfication (Submitted provislonaI degree certificate)

2866 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

2873
Program Officer IEC and Advocacy experience is not retevant for the requlrement
of llTH.

2898

2905
Does not satisfy retevant expertence criteria.
Does not meet retevant educationat quatification

2974
Does not meet retevant educational quatification. (Not submitted Degree
Certificate. Su bmitted Marksheet.)

3022

3048

3051 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria

30s8 Does not meet retevant educational quatificatlon. (Degree in social work).

3117
Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification. (Provislonat degree certificate
submitted)

3283

3285
Does not meet retevant educationat qualification. (ProvisionaI degree certificate
submitted in place Degree Certificate)

331 2
Does not meet retevant educational qualification. (Not submltted Degree
Certificate. Submitted onty Marksheet. )

3316
Does not meet retevant educational quatification. (Not submitted Degree
Certificate. Submitted onty Marksheet. )

3 336 Deslred experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing.

3366 Does not meet retevant educationaI qualification.
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Reasons for not shorttisting

2607 Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification. (MBA 2nd Ctass)

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

Does not satisfy retevant experience criteria.

Limited (SENIOR CONSULTANT TRAI NING) desired experience.

Exceeded lvlaxlmum age limit.

Does not satisfy retevant experience criterla.



Appt. No. Reasons for not shortl'sting

3387 Does not meet retevant educationat qualification. (MBA 2nd Class)

3402 Desired experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing

3464 Does not meet retevant educationat quatification. (MA 2nd ctass)

3 520

3547

3549
Desired experience in a centratly funded education institution is missing. (Mostty
in pu rchase/stores/ad ministration/Estabtishment/Materia I Mana gement
/Academics/ Examinations)

361 1 Desired experience in a centratty funded education institution is missing

3629
Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.
Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification (Degree certificate not
submitted. Submitted FinaI Semester Marksheet)

3675 Does not satisfy relevant experience criteria.

Does not meet retevant educationat qualification.

Note for not shortltsted candidates:

2.1 The appticant (s) 'not shortlisted' may submit their Discrepancies/Grievances, if any
using the link sent to the applicants' registered email id.

2.2 The deadtine for submission of Discrepancies/Grievances [s on or before 05:30 PM
on 10.06.2025. Submission of any grievance after the due date & time shatl not be
considered for examination/review.

2.4 Mere submission of grievance(s) shat[ not confer any right on the appticant to demand
acceptance of candidature or cannot be construed as an acknowtedgement of
futfitting the etigibitity criteria, which is subject to examinatlon of the Review
Committee for the purpose.

2.5 The decision of the Review Committee witl be final and binding on the matter.

2.5 Appttcants are advised to visit the Institute's website regutarty for further updates

IS

llT Hyderaba
Joint
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Does not satisfy retevant experience criterla.

Does not meet relevant educationaI quatification.

3740

2.3 Submission of any additionat documents at this stage is not attowed. llTH reserves the
right to determine the relevance of any professionat experience to the post applied
for.


